Maryland State

l:. . Rifle and Pistol Association

In accordance with our role to provide the residents of Maryland with means to exercise their Second
Amendment right to own a firearm and to comply with the statutes of the Firearm Safety Act of 2013, the
Maryland State Rifle and Pistol Association will be conducting the required Handgun Qualification License
(HQL) classes at the Associated Gun Clubs of Baltimore ( http://associatedgunclubs.org/map.htm ).

The cost for the classes is $30.00 per person. The Handgun Qualification License course is a four-hour block of
training includes classroom instruction on state firearm law, home firearm safety, handgun mechanisms and
operation, and a live fire exercise. Topics covered:

Pistol Knowledge

Safe Gun Handling

Ammunition Knowledge

Fundamentals of Pistol Shooting

Firing the First Shots (including cleaning / storage)

Procedure for logging on to the MD State Police HQL website

Locations for fingerprinting

The course of fire for this class is:

Six (6) rounds using a single action revolver
Twelve (12) rounds using a single-action/double-action (SA/DA) revolver
o Six (6) rounds in single-action mode
o Six (6) rounds in double-action mode
Ten (10) rounds using a semi-automatic
Choice of ten (10) rounds of 9mm semi-automatic or twelve (12) rounds of .38spl revolver

Use of all firearms and ammunition is included. Eye and ear protection provided. Each participant will receive
both a printed certificate and an electronic copy for use with on-line application for the HQL.

Class size is limited to ten (10) students per session. Pre-registration and pre-payment is required.

To register, send an e-mail to mbruzdzinski@msrpa.org with the number of people attending and the date (or
dates) that you are interested in attending. Remember each class is limited to ten (10). A confirmation e-mail
will be sent to you indicating that you are enrolled in the class. After receiving the confirmation e-mail, send a
check payable to MSRPA for the amount of $30.00 and place HQL class in note field of check and mail to:

MSRPA HQL
341 Whitfield Rd
Catonsville, MD 21228-1808


http://associatedgunclubs.org/map.htm
mailto:mbruzdzinski@msrpa.org

HQL Class Schedule

Date
9/3/2016
10/2/2016
11/5/2016
12/4/2016
1/7/2017
2/5/2017
3/4/2017
4/2/2017
5/6/2017
6/4/2017
7/2/2017
8/6/2017
9/2/2017
10/1/2017
11/4/2017
12/3/2017

Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class
MD HQL Class

Start
Time
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
12:00 PM

End Time

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
4:00 PM

Class Room Location
Barnes Lower Class Room
Trap Room
Trap Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Trap Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room
Barnes Lower Class Room

Number of
Seats
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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