In accordance with our role to provide the residents of Maryland with means to exercise their Second Amendment right to own a firearm and to comply with the statutes of the Firearm Safety Act of 2013, the Maryland State Rifle and Pistol Association will be conducting the required Handgun Qualification License (HQL) classes at the Associated Gun Clubs of Baltimore (http://associatedgunclubs.org/map.htm).

The cost for the classes is \$30.00 per person. The Handgun Qualification License course is a four-hour block of training includes classroom instruction on state firearm law, home firearm safety, handgun mechanisms and operation, and a live fire exercise. Topics covered:

- Pistol Knowledge
- Safe Gun Handling
- Ammunition Knowledge
- Fundamentals of Pistol Shooting
- Firing the First Shots (including cleaning / storage)
- Procedure for logging on to the MD State Police HQL website
- Locations for fingerprinting

The course of fire for this class is:

- Six (6) rounds using a single action revolver
- Twelve (12) rounds using a single-action/double-action (SA/DA) revolver
 - o Six (6) rounds in single-action mode
 - O Six (6) rounds in double-action mode
- Ten (10) rounds using a semi-automatic
- Choice of ten (10) rounds of 9mm semi-automatic or twelve (12) rounds of .38spl revolver

Use of all firearms and ammunition is included. Eye and ear protection provided. Each participant will receive both a printed certificate and an electronic copy for use with on-line application for the HQL.

Class size is limited to ten (10) students per session. Pre-registration and pre-payment is required.

To register, send an e-mail to mbruzdzinski@msrpa.org with the number of people attending and the date (or dates) that you are interested in attending. Remember each class is limited to ten (10). A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you indicating that you are enrolled in the class. After receiving the confirmation e-mail, send a check payable to MSRPA for the amount of \$30.00 and place HQL class in note field of check and mail to:

MSRPA HQL 341 Whitfield Rd Catonsville, MD 21228-1808

HQL Class Schedule

		Start			Number of
Date	Class	Time	End Time	Class Room Location	Seats
9/3/2016	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
10/2/2016	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Trap Room	10
11/5/2016	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Trap Room	10
12/4/2016	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
1/7/2017	MD HQL Class	1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
2/5/2017	MD HQL Class	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
3/4/2017	MD HQL Class	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
4/2/2017	MD HQL Class	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
5/6/2017	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
6/4/2017	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Trap Room	10
7/2/2017	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
8/6/2017	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
9/2/2017	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
10/1/2017	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
11/4/2017	MD HQL Class	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10
12/3/2017	MD HQL Class	12:00 PM	4:00 PM	Barnes Lower Class Room	10

